504208192 02/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4254869

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KENNETH LEE GRAHL	02/03/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HT ENTERPRISES, INC.	
Street Address:	139 EAST SHEBOYGAN STREET	
City:	CAMPBELLSPORT	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53010	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15422071

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (920)322-9131

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

9203229130 Phone:

Email: nab@brannenlawoffice.com Correspondent Name: **NICHOLAS A BRANNEN** Address Line 1: 97 SOUTH PIONEER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: FOND DU LAC, WISCONSIN 54935

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	426-P-01A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS A. BRANNEN
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas A. Brannen/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment62290821Copy#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041148 FRAME: 0815

504208192

ASSIGNMENT PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Kenneth Lee Grahl ("Assignor"), a Wisconsin resident did invent and is filing an application today February 3, 2016 titled Scratching Device with Integrated Light with myself, Kenneth Lee Grahl, as the sole inventor. I hereby authorize and request my attorney, Nicholas A. Brannen, of (97 South Pioneer Road, Suite 300, Fond du Lac, WI 54935, to insert here in parentheses (Application number 62/290826, filed 3 FEB 2016) the filing date and application number of said application when known.
WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell and HT Enterprises, Inc. ("Assignee") desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interests in all the intellectual property regarding the designs specifically including all patent rights in the designs included in the above-noted patent applications, the patent application and all issued patents that may result therefrom;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which to ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, it territories and possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, said patent application and all inventions as described in said patent application; said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and by its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term of said patent application and all patents resulting therefrom, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale not been made.
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or entered into with any party other than ASSIGNEE which would conflict with this Assignment.
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said patent application and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce any patents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
This grant specifically includes, without limitation, the right to recover for any third party infringement thereof, regardless of whether such infringement occurred before or occurs after the effective date of this Assignment. A 2016 Date Date
STATE OF WISCONSIN)
FOND DU LAC COUNTY) SS
On this 3rd day of February 2016, before me, a notary public in and for the State of Wisconsin, appeared Kemeth Lee Granl, who signed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as his free and voluntary act.
Notary Pubne State of Wisconsin

My commission is permanent

PATENT REEL: 041148 FRAME: 0816

RECORDED: 02/01/2017